GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 2185
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
AADHAAR CARD ON TATKAL BASIS
SHOBHA KARANDLAJE

(a): whether Government has any plan to issue Aadhaar Card on tatkal basis on the line of tatkal passport:

(b) If so, the details thereof: and

(c) Whether Unique identification Authority of India (UIDAI) is enrolling over a million people every day and propose to enhance enrolment to 1.5 million people a day shortly and if so, the details thereof?

Will the Minister of PLANNINGDbe pleased to state:-
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): No, Sir:
(b): Does not arise Sir.
(c): UIDAI data centres have a capacity to process about 15 lakh enrolments packets per day for generation of Aadhaar. Currently enrolments vary between 5 lakh and 7 lakh per day through about 20 thousand enrolment kits deployed across the country.

